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Ruth Nettles 

From: 

Sent: 
To: Filings@psc.state.fl.us 

cc: Susan Masterton 

Subject: 
Attachments: Embarq RCA Rpt-August 2008.pdf 

Kelly, Tamela D [Ea] [Tamela.Kelly@Embarq.com] 
Friday, August 22,2008 12:Ol PM 

000121 B-TP, Embarq's RCA Rpt -August 2008 

Filed on Behalf ofi Susan S. Masterton 
Senior Counsel 
Embarq Florida, Inc. 
1313 Blair Stone Road 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
Telephone: 850/599-1560 
Email: susau.mastertou@embarq.com 

Docket No. 000121B-TP 

Title offiling: 

Filed on behalfofi 

No ofpages: 5 pages 

Description: 

Embarq's RCA Rpt. - August 2008 

Embarq Florida, Inc. 

Embarq's Root Cause Analysis (RCA) Rpt - August 2008 

Tamela Kelly 
Regulatory Affairs Assistant 
Law 8 External Affairs-State External Affairs 
EMBARQ 
Voice: 850-599-1 029 I Fax: 850-878-0777 I Email: ta~me~.a~.keII.r~~M~BAR~.~Om. 
Voice I Data I Internet I Wireless I Entertainment 

8/25/2008 



August 22,2008 

Ms. Ann Cole 
Office of Commission Clerk 
Florlda Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

R E  Docket No. 000121B-TP 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

EMBARQ- 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of Embarq Florida, Inc. is Embarq’s August ___- -toot 
Cause Analysis (RCA) report as required by Order Number PSC-03-0176-CO-TP Pn 
Docket 000121J3-TP. This order required that any failure in three consecutive 
months to meet any performance for a given level of disaggregation shall require a 
RCA by Embarq, which shall then be published on a monthly basis. This report is 
for results for the period of April 2008 through June 2008 a$ published in the May, 
June and July rtports. 

Copies have beenserved to the parties shown on the attached Certificate of Service. 

Sincerely, 

Susan S .  Mastertou 

Enclosures 

cc: DavidRich 
Jerry Hallenstein 
Lisa Harvey 

% 
Suun 5. Mastaten 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the 
furnished by electronic m d  to aU known paMes of record this 
2008. 

ing ha8 been 
ay of August, 

Adam Teitzman 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 

AT&T (CAI 
Sonin Daniels 
1200 PeacJitree St., M O O  
Atlanta, GA 30309 
stmiad~iimelsiu.atr.L.om 

Florida Cable Telecommunications 
Assoc.. Inc. 
David A. Komch 
246 E. Citb Avenue, Suite 100 
Tdahassee, FL 32303 

Pennington Law Firm 
Peter Dunbar 
P.O. Box 10095 

Time Warner Telecom of Florida, L.P. 
Ms. Carolyn Ridley 
Time Warner Telecom 
233 Bramerton Court 

wht ndlc?(cl.twrctecom con? 

AT&T MoriddTCG South Florida, 
he. 
E. EdenfieldR. Hatch 

Franklin, TN 37069-4002 

Covad Communieations Company 
Mr. Gregory T. Diamond 

& t @ ~ z & ~ c o \  ~tl.com 

r.SL,,-$. 
Susan S. Mmterton 
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August 2008 Root Cause Anaiysis Report (reflects June 2008 data published July 2008) 
Florida Public Service Commission 

Dosrlption of Issue Start 
Da@ 

Backgrod If there i s  non-compliance at the aggregate level in three consecutive months for a given level of dtsaggrcgation, Embarq shall provide a 
report of root c w  analysis on a monthly bask. EtnBarq’s root cause analyyis shall mch& a plan for correcli~actkm with key activiks 
and mtwipeted completion dates for implementa8ion. 

’~~~~~~~ f Q ATE 
Projrted Estimated End 

Improvement Impact Rate , I. 

Drk 

111 2009, €or the new PIMP, it has been sUg@sted that port orders 
that close after the DD are excluded from LCUG measur,%. 

itionally, b u h s s  office management has been notified of the 
C t  mformationon orders and takmg 



liM131uM- 

pmuise, 2 were delayed due to 
initisliyd~tched to the wrong 

Additionally, they havebeen 
dispstchinB to techs witb the 

d o f  the importance of 
kn1 set for the order. 

Measure 11: Percentof DueBatesMisned 

action to prcveat onfer e m .  

I._. _I__ 

wt to CLECS with 

-I 
.~~___ ._ . . . . I __ .___ .  I__.._.....__._.__.- - 

Measure IS: Avenge Complcrioa Netlfication Interval 
Submepslve 1S.03: EleetreeiE.Mannai Mix -.--. 
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Description of Isue I Start I ~rojected 

Of the 24 ordm missing CLEC notification wrthin 
24hrs 20 missed tbe notiiication window by more than 

Of those IO had R ordm on the F” which 
were ihe Lsst to elm. Two orden had an mor winch 
delayad notification apd four were held due to facilities. 

Date Imprwemeni 
34 07 

EatimatedI End I Improvement Plan 
Impaet Date 

ZOO@ The: fact that R orders often arc the last order on the PON to doso and 
typically ctose after the due date cantinve to c a w  an out o f  
compluud situation measure. We are lrying to determine wbat 
needs to be done to ompletion dates to Row automatically into 
IRES on all orders so that manual intervention wdl not be necessary. 
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